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Campaign Finance Receipts 
& Expenditures Report 
7/29/2024 

Check only if appropriate Amended Filing 
Campaign Candidate Name:Candace LAyars 

Finance Address: 6031 SW 23rd St 
Filing Report Add 2 ress : 

City: Topeka Zip: 66614-4211 County: Shawnee 

Governmental Ethics Commission 
901 S. Kansas Ave. 
Topeka, KS 66612 

Office (785) 296-4219 
Fax (785) 296-2548 

ethics.kansas.gov 

Termination Report 

Home Phone: (785) 783-3419 Business Phone: (785) 783-7400 
Office Sought: State Senator District: 20 

SUMMARY (covering the period from 1/1/2024 through 7/25/2024) 

1 CASH ON HAND AT BEGINNING OF PERIOD 

2 TOTAL CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS 

3 CASH AVAILABLE THIS PERIOD 

4 TOTAL EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS 

5 CASH ON HAND AT CLOSE OF PERIOD 

6 IN-KIND (NON-MONETARY) CONTRIBUTIONS 

7 OTHER TRANSACTIONS 

(Schedule A) view/print 

(Add Lines 1 and 2) 

(Schedule C) view/print 

Subtract Line 4 from 3) 

(Schedule B) view/print 

(Schedule D) view/print 

$0.00 

$4,530.24 

$4,530.24 

$1,871.19 

$2,659.05 

$475.00 

3597.88 

"I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been examined by me 
and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand that the intentional 
failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A misdemeanor." 

Electronically filed on: 7/29/2024 8:31:59 PM 
Signature of Candidate or Treasurer: Rebecca J Peck 
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SCHEDULE A 

CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS 

Candidate: Candace L Ayars 

Name and Address 
Type of Payment Occupation of 

Date 
of Contributor Cash, Check, Loan, E- Individual Giving 

funds, Other More Than $150 

Candace Ayars 
07/29/24 6031 SW 23rd St Check retired Professor 

Topeka KS 66614 

Scott Henson 
07/25/24 3218 SW Skyline Parkway Credit Card not employed 

Topeka KS 66614 

Jerry Lucas 
07/24/24 1013 N Crest St Credit Card not employed 

Wichita KS 67206 

Kimberley Mickelson 
07/24/24 4816 Chenevert St Credit Card Attorney 

Houston TX 77004 

Anne Pritchett 
07/24/24 6201 W 67st St Credit Card Retired Teacher 

Overland Park KS 66202 

Rebecca Peck 
07/24/24 14317 Melrose Cash Retired 

Overland Park KS 66221 

Steven Fleeker 
07 /21/24 5313 SW 64st Ter Credit Card not employed 

Topeka KS 66614 

Karen Rippel 
07/20/24 2735 SW Gainsboro Rd Credit Card not employed 

Topeka KS 66614 

Steve Pantos 
07/16/24 1198 SW Seabrook Ave Check retired 

Topeka KS 66604 

Ron Millar 
07 /10/24 1104 C N Quincy St Credit Card PAC Coordinator 

Arlington VA 22201 

Candace Ayars 
07/09/24 6031 SW 23rd St Check retired Professor 

Topeka KS 66614 

Cassandra Quinn 
Administrative Law 

07/04/24 9303 San Diego Rd Credit Card 
Judge 

Austin TX 78737 

07/01/24 Anne Pritchett Credit Card Retired Teacher 
6201 W 67th St 

Amount 

$2,000.00 

$20.00 

$50.00 

$250.00 

$25.00 

$250.00 

$10.00 

$50.00 

$50.24 

$25.00 

$1,000.00 

$250.00 

$25.00 



Overland Park KS 66202 

Jenny Krase 
07/01/24 7841 Mudbrook NW Credit Card Retired Trs $25.00 

Massillon OH 44646 

Candace Ayars 
06/13/24 6031 SW 23rd St Check retired Professor $500.00 

Topeka KS 66614 

Total Itemized Receipts for Period $4530.24 

Total Unitemized Contributions ($50 or less) $0 

Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized) $0 

Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known $0 

TOTAL RECEIPTS THIS PERIOD $4530.24 
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SCHEDULE B 

IN-KIND (NON-MONETARY) CONTRIBUTIONS 

Candidate: Candace L Ayars 

Name and Address 
Occupation of Description of 

Date 
of Contributor 

Individual Giving In-Kind 
More Than $150 Contribution 

Kanas Democratic Party 
07/10/24 PO Box 1914 software 

Topeka KS 66601 

Total Itemized (over $100) In-Kind Contributions 

Total Unitemized ($100 or less) In-Kind Contributions 

TOTAL IN-KIND CONTRIBUTIONS THIS PERIOD 

Print this form or Go Back 

Value of 
In-Kind 
Contribution 

$475.00 

$475.00 

$0 

$475.00 
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SCHEDULEC 

EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS 

Candidate: Candace L Ayars 

Date Name and Address 
Purpose of Expenditure 

Amount 
or Disbursement 

Electronic/Website Advertising website -
NameCheap monthly 

07/25/24 Net Available $12.88 
Not Available NA 

Diamond Printing 
Printing cards and magnetic car signs 

07/23/24 2011 SE 10th Ave $235.10 
Topeka KS 66607 

Joe Cheray Electronic/Website Advertising website 

07/13/24 
1133 

$115.00 
AptD 
Topeka KS 66604 

Diamond Printing 
Yard signs signs 

07/09/24 2011 SE 10th Ave $1,366.88 
Topeka KS 66607 

Ace.Deluxe Check Miscellaneous checks 

07/02/24 Not Available $27.00 
NotAvailable NA 

United States Postal Service 
Subscription post office box 

06/10/24 1430 SW Woodhull St $85.00 
Topeka KS 66604 

Total Itemized Expenditures This Period $1841.86 

Total Unitemized Expenditures of $50 or less $29.33 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES & OTHER DISBURSEMENTS THIS PERIOD $1871.19 
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Candidate: Candace L Ayars 

Date Name and Address 

Candace Ayars 
07/29/24 6031 SW 23rd St 

Topeka KS 66614 

Candace Ayars 
07/25/24 6031 SW 23rd St 

Topeka KS 66614 

Candace Ayars 
07/09/24 6031 SW 23rd St 

Topeka KS 66614 

Candace Ayars 
06/13/24 6031 SW 23rd St 

Topeka KS 66614 

Candace Ayars 
06/13/24 6031 SW 23rd St 

Topeka KS 66614 

TOTAL OTHER TRANSACTIONS 
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SCHEDULED 

OTHER TRANSACTIONS 

Nature of Account 
or Loan Payable 
or Loan Receivable 

Loan 

Loan - Name Cheap monthly 

Loan 

Loan - post office box 

Loan 

I 

Balance at Close of 
Period 

$2,000.00 

$12.88 

$1,000.00 

$85.00 

$500.00 

$3,597.88 


