#### Print this form or Go Back



**Campaign Finance Receipts** & Expenditures Report 7/29/2024

Governmental Ethics Commission 901 S. Kansas Ave. Topeka, KS 66612 Office (785) 296-4219 Fax (785) 296-2548 ethics.kansas.gov

Check only if appropriate Amended Filing

**Termination Report** 

Campaign Candidate Name: Candace L Ayars

Finance Address: 6031 SW 23rd St

Filing Report Address2:

City: Topeka Zip: 66614-4211 County: Shawnee

Home Phone: (785) 783-3419 Business Phone: (785) 783-7400

Office Sought: State Senator District: 20

SUMMARY (covering the period from 1/1/2024 through 7/25/2024)	FI secretic gapping springers in conduct of all controls of the conduct to	
1 CASH ON HAND AT BEGINNING OF PERIOD	The second secon	\$0.00
2 TOTAL CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS	(Schedule A) view/print	\$4,530.24
3 CASH AVAILABLE THIS PERIOD	(Add Lines 1 and 2)	\$4,530.24
4 TOTAL EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS	(Schedule C) view/print	\$1,871.19
5 CASH ON HAND AT CLOSE OF PERIOD	Subtract Line 4 from 3)	\$2,659.05
6 IN-KIND (NON-MONETARY) CONTRIBUTIONS	(Schedule B) view/print	\$475.00
7 OTHER TRANSACTIONS	(Schedule D) view/print	3597.88

"I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been examined by me and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand that the intentional failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A misdemeanor."

Electronically filed on: 7/29/2024 8:31:59 PM

Signature of Candidate or Treasurer: Rebecca J Peck

# SCHEDULE A

# CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Candidate: Candace L Ayars

	N	Type of Payment	Occupation of	
Date	Name and Address of Contributor	Cash, Check, Loan, E-funds, Other	Individual Giving More Than \$150	Amount
07/29/24	Candace Ayars 6031 SW 23rd St Topeka KS 66614	Check	retired Professor	\$2,000.00
07/25/24	Scott Henson 3218 SW Skyline Parkway Topeka KS 66614	Credit Card	not employed	\$20.00
07/24/24	Jerry Lucas 1013 N Crest St Wichita KS 67206	Credit Card	not employed	\$50.00
07/24/24	Kimberley Mickelson 4816 Chenevert St Houston TX 77004	Credit Card	Attorney	\$250.00
07/24/24	Anne Pritchett 6201 W 67st St Overland Park KS 66202	Credit Card	Retired Teacher	\$25.00
07/24/24	Rebecca Peck 14317 Melrose Overland Park KS 66221	Cash	Retired	\$250.00
07/21/24	Steven Fleeker 5313 SW 64st Ter Topeka KS 66614	Credit Card	not employed	\$10.00
07/20/24	Karen Rippel 2735 SW Gainsboro Rd Topeka KS 66614	Credit Card	not employed	\$50.00
07/16/24	Steve Pantos 1198 SW Seabrook Ave Topeka KS 66604	Check	retired	\$50.24
07/10/24	Ron Millar 1104 C N Quincy St Arlington VA 22201	Credit Card	PAC Coordinator	\$25.00
07/09/24	Candace Ayars 6031 SW 23rd St Topeka KS 66614	Check	retired Professor	\$1,000.00
07/04/24	Cassandra Quinn 9303 San Diego Rd Austin TX 78737	Credit Card	Administrative Law Judge	\$250.00
07/01/24	Anne Pritchett 6201 W 67th St	Credit Card	Retired Teacher	\$25.00

	Overland Park KS 6620	2	1	
07/01/24	Jenny Krase 7841 Mudbrook NW Massillon OH 44646	Credit Card	Retired Trs	\$25.00
06/13/24	Candace Ayars 6031 SW 23rd St Topeka KS 66614	Check	retired Professor	\$500.00
Total Itemized Receipts for Period			\$4530.24	
Total Unitemized Contributions (\$50 or less)			\$0	
Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized)			\$0	
Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known			\$0	
TOTAL RECEIPTS THIS PERIOD			\$4530.24	

### **SCHEDULE B**

# IN-KIND (NON-MONETARY) CONTRIBUTIONS

Candidate: Candace L Ayars

Date	Name and Address of Contributor	Occupation of Individual Giving More Than \$150	Description of In-Kind Contribution	Value of In-Kind Contribution
07/10/24	Kanas Democratic Party PO Box 1914 Topeka KS 66601		software	\$475.00
Total Itemized (over \$100) In-Kind Contributions			\$475.00	
Total Unitemized (\$100 or less) In-Kind Contributions			\$0	
TOTAL IN-KIND CONTRIBUTIONS THIS PERIOD			\$475.00	

## SCHEDULE C

## EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Candidate: Candace L Ayars

Date	Name and Address	Purpose of Expenditure or Disbursement	Amount
07/25/24	NameCheap Not Available Not Available NA	Electronic/Website Advertising website - monthly	\$12.88
07/23/24	Diamond Printing 2011 SE 10th Ave Topeka KS 66607	Printing cards and magnetic car signs	\$235.10
07/13/24	Joe Cheray 1133 Apt D Topeka KS 66604	Electronic/Website Advertising website	\$115.00
07/09/24	Diamond Printing 2011 SE 10th Ave Topeka KS 66607	Yard signs signs	\$1,366.88
07/02/24	Acc.Deluxe Check Not Available Not Available NA	Miscellaneous checks	\$27.00
06/10/24	United States Postal Service 1430 SW Woodhull St Topeka KS 66604	Subscription post office box	\$85.00
Total Itemiz	zed Expenditures This Period		\$1841.86
Total Unitemized Expenditures of \$50 or less			\$29.33
TOTAL EXPENDITURES & OTHER DISBURSEMENTS THIS PERIOD			\$1871.19

### **SCHEDULE D**

### OTHER TRANSACTIONS

Candidate: Candace L Ayars

Date	Name and Address	Nature of Account or Loan Payable or Loan Receivable	Balance at Close of Period
07/29/24	Candace Ayars 6031 SW 23rd St Topeka KS 66614	Loan	\$2,000.00
07/25/24	Candace Ayars 6031 SW 23rd St Topeka KS 66614	Loan - Name Cheap monthly	\$12.88
07/09/24	Candace Ayars 6031 SW 23rd St Topeka KS 66614	Loan	\$1,000.00
06/13/24	Candace Ayars 6031 SW 23rd St Topeka KS 66614	Loan - post office box	\$85.00
06/13/24	Candace Ayars 6031 SW 23rd St Topeka KS 66614	Loan	\$500.00
TOTAL OTHER TRANSACTIONS			\$3,597.88